
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
November 15, 2023, 9:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

Hybrid meeting – Zoom details below 
In Person – 1500 Jefferson St, Room 3660, Olympia 

 
Time                                                               Activity 

9:30 – 9:35 a.m. Welcome/Prayer/Introductions 
• Caucus is after meeting/consultation 

Michael Vendiola, IPEL Chair 
9:35 – 9:55 a.m. TOPIC: Tribal Early Learning Fund (TELF) Updates 

• TELF bi-weekly meetings 
• Mentimeter poll for priorities 

Presented by: Wendy Thomas, Tribal Early Learning Liaison, Rayna Espinosa, Tribal 
Early Learning Fund Specialist 

10:00 – 12:00 Tribal Consultation regarding FSKA Definition of an Indian Child 
12:00- 1:00 IPEL Tribal Caucus 

IPEL Executive Committee DCYF Tribal Staff 
Michael Vendiola, Chair Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair 
Cherry Meyer, Secretary 
Matthew Sam-Thornhill, Member At-Large (West) 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East) 

Wendy Thomas, Tribal EL Liaison, wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
Mandy Morlin, FC Licensing, mandy.morlin@dcyf.wa.gov 
Mindy Flett, CC Licensing, Mindy.flett@dcyf.wa.gov 
Carla Lopez-Wilkerson, CWELN, Carla.lopez-wilkerson@dcyf.wa.gov 
Charlotte Campbell, Early Ach.– charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov 

 Matt Judge, CCDF, Matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov 
Brian Frisina, ESIT, Brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
Ashley Cook, Home Visiting, Ashley.cook@dcyf.wa.gov 

Meeting Details: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/88371573149?pwd=d3A1a25seDcyZ01kRUdrVk5OWmM4Zz09 
 
Meeting ID: 883 7157 3149 
Passcode: 906119 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,88371573149#,,,,*906119# US (Tacoma) 
+12133388477,,88371573149#,,,,*906119# US (Los Angeles) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 213 338 8477 US (Los Angeles) 
 
Questions please contact Kelly Pelland at Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov or Angela Bay at 
Angela.bay@dcyf.wa.gov 
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